



Approval of Foreign Maintenance Organization based in the UAE

Approval Number: GCAA.FMO.006 Ref: 26250/82282/FOA/DXB/23

Pursuant to the UAE Civil Aviation Rules and Regulations (CAR PART III, CHAPTER 6 - CAR-ORG) currently in force and subject to the conditions annexed hereto, the General Civil Aviation Authority of the UAE (GCAA) has approved

Gulf AIRCRAFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES (FZE)

Sharjah International Airport,

SAIF Zone,

600 M2 Warehouse P6-025,

Sharjah,

UAE

To perform maintenance activities at Sharjah International Airport (OMSJ) as defined in the Bermuda Maintenance Organization Approval Certificate reference No. BDA/AMO/871 (Latest revision issued) provided the below conditions as fully met and maintained:

Conditions:

- 1. This approval is limited to the work listed in the approval Schedule/scope of the Maintenance Organization Approval Certificates mentioned above.
- 2. All maintenance work shall be carried out in accordance with the approved Maintenance Organization Expositions.
- 3. The GCAA accepts no liability or responsibility as a result of any maintenance activity performed by this foreign maintenance organization.
- 4. This approval does not include privileges to conduct any maintenance activity on UAE registered aircraft (A6).
- 5. The GCAA reserves the right to inspect the facilities of the approved Foreign Maintenance Organization premises at any time.
- 6. Any changes in the Maintenance Organization Approval Certificate and the Approval Schedule shall be sent to Foreign Operators Affairs of the GCAA on <u>FOA@gcaa.gov.ae</u> without delay.
- 7. This approval is automatically terminated, if Maintenance Organization Approval Certificates referred above, are surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.
- 8. Privileges of this approval are limited to the above address and as stated in Annex A.
- 9. The GCAA may, at any time, revoke or suspend this approval if there is an obvious threat to safety.

Date of Initial Issue : 24 Oct 2023

Date of this Issue : 24 Oct 2023

Date of Expiry : 24 Oct 2024

Signature and Stamp:

For and on behalf of GCA

Authority | میئة إتحادیة







Approval Number: GCAA.FMO.006 Ref: 26250/82282/FOA/DXB/23

Annex 'A'

Class	Type Rating
Aircraft	B737-300/400/500 (CFM56)
	B737-600/700/800/900 (CFM56)
	B747-400 (GE CF6, PW4000)
	B777-200/300 (GE90, RR Trent 800)
	A330-200/300 (PW4000, RR Trent 700)
	A319/320/321 (CFM Leap 1A, CFM56, AE V2500)
	X
	х
	х
	X X

Signature and Stamp: For and on behalf of GCAA

